
M3rLancaster Faming,. Saturday, October

Markets'
Philadelphia
Vegetables

Philadelphia, Pa.
Wednesday, October 16, 1991

few 10.00Nappa few 10.00 CA 50-lb cm
Nappa 12.00-13.00 Bok Choy 14.00.

CORN WHITE STEADY, OTHERS
LOWER wirebound crt approx 4-1/2 doz
unless otherwise stated FL Yellow 9.00
fair qual 6.00-7.00 White 11.00-12.00Bi-
Color 9.00-10.00.

CUCUMBERS ABOUT STEADY
1-1/9 bucits tt cuts waxed medium unless
otherwise staled VA fair qual 8.00 sml
7.00- GA 10.00-12.00 fair qual 8.00
Pickles unwaxed300-400 countfair appear
10.00- fair qual 7.00-8.00 FL fair
cond 5.00-6.00.

DAIKON CA 40-lb cm 12.00.

ARTICHOKES CA cm 24» few 15.00
fair qual 10.00 36s 10.00occ hgr 48« 7.00
sml lie few 17.00.

ASPARAGUS ABOUT STEADY
PERU IMb ctt bchd 12s Ige 25.00 12-lb
cm bchd 12s jbo, exlge, Ige, ltd & iml
25.00-26.00 GUATEMALA 12-lb cm
bchd 12s Ige & ltd few 26.00.

BEANS SLIGHTLY HIGHER various
bu containers Round Green type unless
otherwise statedVA 10.00-11.00fair cond
lowas 8.00 SC 11.00-12.00CA Fava type
15.00-

BEANS-LIMA OFFERINGS INSUFFI-
CIENT TO QUOTE.

BEETS NJ crt bchd 12s 5.00 topped
bubkt 8.00.

BROCCOLI LOWER CA cm bchd 14s
8.00- few 9.50-10.00 few low as 7.00
fair cond 5.00 lie crowns 10.00-12.50ME
cm bchd 14s S.OO-7.00 mos 6.00.

BRUSSEL SPROUTS CA 25-lb cm
14.00- few 15.00.

CABBAGE SLIGHTLY LOWER 1-3/4
bucm & crt med green unless otherwise
stated NJ 5.00-6.00 some incl one label
7.00 few 8.00 fair cond low as 4.00 Red
7.00- PA 6-6.50 NY 5.50-6.00 50-lb
sks Ige 5.50-6.00 Savoy type 6.00-7.00
Red 7.00-8,00 CA 4S-lb cm Red few 11.00
CANADA 6.00 fair cond 5.00 Savoy type
6.00- Red 7.00-8.00.

CARROTS ABOUT STEADY 48-1' lb
film bags in film sacks CA med-lge
8.00- mos 8.50-9.00 few 10.00
CANADA med 7.50-8.00 50-lb sacks
loose jumbo CA 6.50-7.00 mos 7.00 CO
5.00- cm bchd 24s CA 10.50miniature
type CA cm bchd 24s 11.00- 11.50.

EGGPLANT ABOUT STEADY FL
bucmwipd 10.00-11.00fair qual 5.00-6.00
NJ l-lA> bucm wipd med fair qual
5.00-

ENDIVE LOWER NJ 1-1/9 bucrt & cm
5.00- few 6.50 BELGIUM 10-lb cm
Willoof type 21.00.

ESCAROLE LOWER NJ 1-1/9 bucrt &

cm S.OO-6.00 few 6.50.
GARLIC per lbCA 30-lbcm Whitenew

crop colossal .80 super jumbo .73 extra jbo
.67 jbo .60.

GREENS ABOUT STEADY crt & cm
approximately 1-1/2 bu bchd unless other-
wise stated NJ Collards 6.00 Mustard
5.00- Turnip Tops 5.00-6.00Kale 6.00
Rape S.OO-6.00 PA Collards 5-5.50 mos
5.50 Mustard, Turnip Tops & Kale 5.50
CA 24sRed Kale 14.00 20-lb cm Broccoli
Rabe one label 26.00.

LEEKS ABOUT STEADY NJ crt bchd
12s 9.00-10.00 CA ctn bchd 12s
10.00- 11.00few 11.50GUATEMALA cm
bchd 12s 9.00.

LETTUCE ICEBERG SLIGHTLY
LOWER cm 24s unless otherwise stated
CA 9.00-11.00 mos 9.00-10.00 ord-hir
cond 4.00-6.00 film wrpd 24s 9.P0-11.00
few 12.00 30s 8.00 NM fair qual 4.00-6.00
NJ few 5.50 some IwrROMAINE LOW-
ER CA 24s ctn 10.00-12.00 mos
10.00- occ hgr few 9.00 crt
12.00- mos 13.00-14.00NJ cm 24s
5.00 few fair appear 3.00-4.00 BOSTON
CA cm 24s 8.50 fair cond 5.00 8188
OFFERINGS INSUFFICIENT TO
QUOTE LEAFCA cm 24s 8.00-9.00 mos
8.00 few 7.00 Red 7.00-9.00 mos 8.00.

CAULIFLOWER LOWER CA ctn film
wrpd 9s 8.00 12s 8.00-9.00 mos 9.00few
9.50-10.00 previous commitments 7.50
16s 6.50-7.00 CANADA flit cm jacket

pack 9s S.OO-6.00 12sfair cond 4.00-6.00.
CELERY SLIGHTLY HIGHER CA cln

2 doz 10,00-12.00 mot 10.00-11.00 fair
cond 8.50 2-1/2 doz 10.00- 12.00 mot
10.00-11.00 3 doz fair cond 8.00.

CHINESE CABBAGE NJ 1-1/4 boat MUSHROOMS STEADY PA 4-qt bkt

Morton iuildmgs
Since 1903

• Horse Barns •Offices
•Riding Arenas •Shops
•Garages •Equipment Storage
•Warehouses • Aircraft Hangars

#MORTON BUILDINGS, INC.
Excellence Since 1903

3368 York Rd.
Gettysburg,
PA 17325

717/624-3331
Call or write today
for more information

CONTACT:
P.O. Box 126,
Phlllipsburg,

NJ 08865
908/454-7900

1-800-447-7436 Illinois only, call
1-800-426-6686

med-lge 4.50-5.00 moj 4.5 p sml-med3.50- mos 3.50 10-Ib ctn med
8.25-9.00 mo> 8.50 Ige 11.00 exlge
11.00-11.50packages 10-12 oz 8.25- 8.50

mos 8.50 few 8.75 3-lb ctn Shiitake
14.50- fair qual 9.50-10.00 few
10.50.

OKRA TOO FEW SALES TO QUOTE.
ONIONS-GREEN ABOUT STEADY

cm bchd 48s Ni 8.00-9.00 CA 8.00 few
8.50 OH 7.00.

PARSLEY ABOUT STEADY bchd 5
doz Curly unless otherwise stated OH crt
7.00 Plain 9.00 NJ crt incl Plain 6.00-7.00
CA cm 10.00.

PARSNIPS NJ 1/2 bucm few 10.00.
PEAS-GREEN SLIGHTLY HIGHER

CA bucrt few 21.00 10-lbcm per lb Sugar
type .95-1.00 Sugar Snap type few 2.00
GUATEMALA 10-Ibcm per lb Sugar type
1.20-1.30.

PEAS-SOUTHERN OFFERINGS
INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE.

PEPPERS ABOUT STEADY 1-1/9
bucrts & cms Calif Wonder type Green
unless otherwise stated NJ Ige 7.00-8.00
fair qual S.OO-6.00 med fair qual 4.50 sml
fair qual 3.00 Cubanelle sml-med few
5.00- Longhot Mixed Red few 10.00
CA exlge 11.00- 12.00Ige 10.00fair cond
4.00- med-lge fair qual 7.50 fair cond
4.00- 5.00 med 9.00-10.00 SC exlge 11.00
Ige 9.00FL exlge few 12.00Ige 7.00- 8.00
Longhot 10.00 VA Ige 7.00-8.00 CANA-
DA Ige 7.00-8.00 med S.OO-6.00.

RADISHES ABOUT STEADY OH ctn
Red 30-6 oz film bags 5.00-6.00 fair cond
3.50-4.50 14-1 lb film begs 5.00-6.25 ctn
bchd 24s 6.00-7.00 MI ctnRed 14-1 lbfilm
bags fair cond 4-4.25.

RHUBARB NO OFFERINGS.
RUTABAGAS CANADA CD#l waxed

med 50-lb ctns 7.00.
SPINACH ABOUT STEADY NJ Savoy

type 1-1/' bucrt 5.00-7.00 mos 6.00 bubkt
few 7.00-8.00 CO Savoy type bubkt
clipped 12.00OH Savoy type 1-1/4 bucrt
8.00 CA Flat type cm bchd 24s 9.00-10.00
REPACKED ENROUTE cm 12-10ozfilm
bags Savoy type 9.00.

SQUASH ZUCCHINI ABOUT
STEADY. YELLOW STRAIGHTNECK
OFFERINGS LIGHT 1/2 & 5/9 bucrt &

ctns unless otherwise stated GA Zucchini
sml-med 5.00- 6.00 med 4.00 Yellow
Straightneck offerings insufficient to quote
VA Zucchini sml-med fair appear
3.00- Yellow Straightneck sml-med
ord cond 3.00-4.00 SC Yellow Straight-
neck sml-med 10.00-11.00.

SWEET POTATOES ABOUT
STEADY NC new crop 40-Ib cm Jewel
type US#l few 10.00-10.50few 11 00 fair
appear low as 9.00 NJ new crop 40-lb cm
Jewel type fair appear 7.00-8.00 fair qual
5.00- 1/2 buctn Yellow Jersey
7.00- fair qual S.OO-6.00 Red Jersey
few 12.00.

TOMATOES ABOUT STEADY 25-lb
an Pink to Light Red 85% or better US#l
qual unless otherwise stated FL exlge

7.50-8.00 Ige & med 8 00 CA fair qual
exlge 5.50-6.00 one lot 5.00 2-lyr cm 4xss
7.50 TN Sx6s 8.00 fair qual 7.00 VA sx6s
fair qual 6.00-7.00 MEXICO 2-lyr cm
4x4s 7.00REPACKED LOCALLY VA &

few FL sx6s 9.50 6x6s 9.50 6x7s 9.50
PLUM TYPE FL 8.50-9.00 CHERRY
TYPE flats 12-1 pt trays FL 8-8.50.

TURNIPS topped PA 2S-lb film bags
med 6.00 Ige 5.00.

VEGETABLES-OTHER CA cm celery
root 12sfew 14.00ITALY & GUATEMA-
LA 1- lyr cm Radicchio 12s 10.00.

WATERCRESS AL cm bchd 24s
11.50-12.00.

Leinbach’s Shippensburg
Produce Auction

(717)532-5511
SUppeuuburg, PA

Amp Prices Of #1 Produce
October 10, 12, sad 15

Ope 11 us, Tuts, llan, Sat
Report Supplied by Auction

APPLES: ALL VARIETIES 100-5.50
K BU.

GREEN BEANS: 3.50-8.50 M BU.
YELLOW BEANS: 350-9.00 K BU.
LIMA BEANS: 5.0010.00 54 BU.
BROCCOLI: 4.004.00 12-14 CT. BU.
CAULIFLOWER: .75-1.25 HEAD.
CABBAGE: 3.50-8.00 SO LBS.
CUCUMBERS: 3.004.00 54 BU.
ODER: 1.25-1.75 GAL.
EGGPLANT?: 2.50-350 54 BU.
MUMS: .75-350 BACH.
ORNAMENTALS: PAINTED FACE

.50-5.00, MINI 3.00-6.00 54 BU.,
GOURDS 250650 54 BU.. INDIAN
CORN LARGE .75-1.75 BUNCH, MINI
OF ALL TYPES, STRAWBERRY,
BLUES A BROWNS, WHITES AND
ALL COLORS .501.00 BUNCH, BABY
PAMS .25-.60.

PEPPERS: LARGE GREEN 4.00-8.001
1/9 BU., MEDIUM 3.00-6.00 1 1/9 BU.;

RED AND YELLOWLARGE 4.00-10.00
11/9BU., MEDIUM 3.00-7.001 1/9BU..

HOT 2,00-4.50 Vi BU.
PEARS: Vi BU.
PUMPKINS: FACE SMALL TO

LARGE .25-4.00 EACH, NECK, GREEN
STRIPE .10-.75, YELLOW .25-1.25
BACH; JUMBO 1.00-6.00 EACH;
SUGAR PIE .25-.60.

ACORN, BUTTERNUT, SPAGHETTI
SQUASH: 3.00-6.00 BU.

RED BEETS; CUT 2.00-4.00 Vi BU.
SWEET POTATOES: 3.00-5.00 Vi BU.
TOMATOES: LARGE FANCY

8.00- 25 LBS., MEDIUM FANCY
8.00- 25 LBS.; LARGE #1 A 2
5.00- 25 LBS., MEDIUM #1 * 2
4.00- 25 LBS.

TURNIPS: 2.00-5.00 Vi BU.
POTATOES: RED A WHITE 1.00-1.25

10LBS., 2.00-4.00 Vi BU., 4.00-6.00 50
LBS., 1.75-2J50 20 LBS.

Concrete Slatted
Free Stall Barns

The concrete slat with your animals comfort in
mind. A large percentage of openings keep
animals clean & dry.

OtherProducts:

CUCUMBER: PICKLES 5JO.

• H & J Bunks * Concrete Hog Penning
• Hog & Cattle Slats • Concrete Post & Beams
• Bunker Silos

Give us a callfor more information on hog, beef, dairy and heifer bams.

Southern Maryland
Regional Farmers Market

Wholesale Produce
Auction

Cheltenham, Md.
Sale Day: Wed., 11:30 ajii.

1-301-372-1066
Price Summary For

October 7-11
Report Suppled by Auction

GREEN BEANS: 2.00-10.50 BU.
LIMA BEANS; 12.00-13JO BU.
CABBAGE:LARGE WHITE 4.00-850

BU.

EGGPLANT: 3.00-6.00 1 1/9 BU.
GREENS: COLLARD 2JO-3JO IS LB

BOX; KALB 3JO-4.5015L8. BOX; TUr!
NIP TOPS 3.00; RAPE 3.00, ALL 15LB
BOX.

OKRA: 15.00-17.00 V 4 BU.
PEAS: PURPLE HULL 13.00T7J0

BU.
PEPPERS: GREEN SM. 3 JO, MED

2.50-5JO, LGE. 5.00-11.00, ALL 1 1/9
BU.; HOT BANANA 4JO. HOT CAYEN-
NE 5.00, JALAPENO 9.75, ALL V 4 BU

POTATOES: WHITE 4.00-4.75 50 LB
BU.

PUMPKINS: BULK SMALL .10-1.10
MED. .05-1.75, MIXED BY LB. .OS-
MINIATURE 2.00-9.00 Vi BU.; ORNA-
MENTAL 3.00-6.50 % BU., ZOO-S.OO
BU.

RED BEETS: 8.00 12 BUNCH BOX.
SQUASH: PATTYPAN 4.00-8.2 S X

BU. BOX; YELLOW STRAIGHTNECK
4.00-9.50 14 BU.; GREEN ZUCCHINI
2.50-8.50 14 BU.; YELLOW CROOK-
NECK 2.0014 BU.; ACORN 2.00-4.00 1
1/9 BU.; BUTTERNUT 2.50-4.00 1 1/9

BU.; HUBBARD .10-1.20 1 1/9 BU.;
TURKS TURBAN .25-1.10 1 1/9 BU.;
ORNAMENTAL 5.00 1 1/9 BU.; TAN
LONGNECK .90-.80 11/9BU.; WINTER
6.00 1 1/9 BU.

SWEET POTATOES: NO. 1.60-13.00;
NO. 2 2.00-8.00, BOTH BU. BOX; JUM-
BO 3.00-5.00 BU.

TOMATOES: SM. .75-6.50, MED,
1.50-6.00, LGE. 3.50-11.00, ALL 25 LB.

BOX.
TURNIPS: BUNCHED .75-8.00 1 1/9

BU.; TOPPED 1.00-5.0014 BU. AND 6.00
1 1/9 BU.

WATERMELON: CRIMSON BULK
SM. .65; MED. .80.

APPLES: SM. 2.00-7.00, MED.
2.00-7.00, LGE 5.00-6.50 14 BU.

PEARS: 6.50 14 BU.
FRESH FLOWERS: 20 STEMS 3.00.
INDIAN CORN: 21.00 IS BUNCH,

33.00 20BUNCH. PAPOOSE 19.00-31.00
30 BUNCHES.

MUMS; FIELD GROWN 1.25-1.50;
CONTAINER GROWN 8”POT 150-4.00,
10" CONTAINER 1.00-1.50.

CORN STALKS: 10.00 12 BUNCH.
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KEYSTONE / W East Farmersville Rd.
CONCRETE i New Holland, FA 17557 / WAFFIESLAT

®,

(717) 355-2361


